AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRAGT 1D CODE PAGe °T PAGES

1 2
T AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISTTION/PURGHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO. ( appicabis)
0002 - 02/22/2011
?&o BY CODE | fMpS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than fiem €] €oDE |
ONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESSE OF CONTRACTOR (No., streel, county, Stats and 2iP Coda) ) 8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SCHEURER HOSPITAL
ATTN DWIGHT GASCHO ADMINISTRATOR 58, DATED (SEE ITEM 1)
170 NORTH CASEVILLE ROAD
PIGEON MI 48755 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X ICpSC-N~10-0130

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13

coazm }FAC!UTY CODE 03/18/2010

1. THIS ITEM DNLY APPLICS 10 AMENDRENTS OF SOLICTTATIONS

[ The above nunberad solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14, The hour and date specifiad for receipt of Offers [lis extended, [[]is not extended.
Offars must acknowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and daie spec¥ied in tha solicitahion or as amended, by ona of the following methods: {a) By compieting
Herns 8 and 15, and relurning cepies of the amendmant, (b) By acknowladging recaipt of this amendmant on sach copy of the offer submiitied; or (c) By
saparale letter or telegram which inchudes @ referance to tha solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR QFFER, if by
virtue of this amendmaent you desira (o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by talegram or latier, provided sach telegram or letter mukes
raferance to Lhe solicitation and this amandmant, and is received prior to Lhe opening hour and date specified,

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required) Net Increase: $19,040.00
0100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 2B52EQ

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTRORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | 5 ngec#ﬁgsﬁ %FE%ER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes /n paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

T. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO FURBUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF

B OTRER [Speciy Iype of modiication and autharily)
X SECTION I.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E.IMPORTANT: Contracior Xis ot [Jin required to sign this document and rstum ¢] copies to the issulng office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MOD!FICATION (Organized by ULF section headings, including solicitalion/oontract subject matter whare feasible.)
DUNS Number:
DUNS#: 072765290
HOSPITAL ID#: 3V152055

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October
1, 2010 through September 30, 2011.

Section H.l,, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, add the following paragraph:

d. The Contractor must ensure the physical security of the laptop computer provided by the
Government, including use of the lock provided.

Continued ...
Except as provided hersin, all {arms and conditions of the documant referenced in ftern 94 or 104, as herstofors changed, remains unchanged and in full forcs and effect.

1EA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or phint) T6A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIGER (Typa or print)

Doris B. Kessler

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFERGR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 168. UMMJED s*m‘es OF T6C. DATE SIGNED
A_(_;;":;//ﬁ__- 02/22/2011

{Signature of person suthorized io aign) {Signature oI
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

RER 7540-01-152-B070
Previous edition unussbie Prascribad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 563243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 5« _x-10-0130/0002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRAGTOR
SCHEURER HOSPITAL
TEMNQ. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
{A) (B) €y b {E} {F}
Section I.1.,, CLAUSES INCCORPORATED BY REFERENCE,
add the following:
52.245~-1 Government Property, Alternate 1 Aug,
2010
Change Item C003 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY 2000 [EA 9.07 18,140.00
REPORTS.
MINIMUM QTY: - 500
MAXIMUM QTY: 2,500
Change Item 0004 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):
0004 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. 400 FA 2,25 900,00

MINIMUM QTY: 40
MAXIMUM QTY: 400

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

N8N 7540.51.183-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (488}
Sponsored by GEA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



